APPLICATION NOTE
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Configurable Power Supply
MEG-700A series
1 www.DeltaPSU.com (Jun. 2023, Rev. 01)
PLEASE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THIS
APPLICATION NOTE BEFORE UNPACK AND INSTALL
THE POWER SUPPLY
APPLICATION NOTE

MEG-700A series
6 www.DeltaPSU.com (Jun. 2023, Rev. 01)
2.2 Order Information
MEG - 700  A  3  X ̺ Y-Y-Y-Y ̺ zzzzz
ME: Delta
Medical
Power Supply
 Max Wattage in
Product Series
 Family
Code
 Slot
Number
 Inlet Type  Output
Configurations
 PSU
Configuration
G: Configurable  700:   700W   A series  3: 3 slots
 T: US Terminal
E: EU Terminal
C: C14
 See below  See below
 Power supply category ME: Delta Medical grade power supply
G: Configurable power supply
 Max Deliverable Power 700:   700W max power delivery capability
 Family Code
 Model Slots number 3: configurable power supply can use up to 3 slots max for configuration
 Inlet Type T: US Terminal
E: EU Terminal
C: C14 Socket
Note: see mechanical drawing for detail
 Output configuration For single output module, output module code combined with a voltage code and a
current code.
For dual output module, output module code is combined with two voltage code.
Please check Table 1 for all available combinations.
For example:
J1: 12V, 25A, single slot, single output module.
O2: 24V, 29.2A, triple slot, single output module.
OJ: Dual output module, one 24V/3.7A output, one 12V/5A output.
Split the modules with a “-”.
If any slot to be left empty, use code “NU”.
 PSU configuration 1st digit
Parallel code, see Table 2 for detail
2nd digit
Control Code
0: Normal Logic & Normal Fan Direction
1: Reversed Logic & Normal Fan Direction
3rd digit
Communication code
0: Default N/A
4-5th digit
CC revision code
Use AA for standard default
APPLICATION NOTE
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Configurable Power Supply
MEG-700A series
7 www.DeltaPSU.com (Jun. 2023, Rev. 01)
2.2.1 Output Modules
Table 1. Voltage Code
Voltage Code
Current Code
Single Slot Module Triple Slot Module 1) Single Slot Dual Output Module 1)
1 2
Code Voltage Current Power Current Power V1 or V2 Current V1 or V2 Power
A 2.0V
45.0A 90W - - -
B 2.4V 45.0A 108W - - -
C 3.0V 45.0A 135W - - -
D 3.3V 45.0A 149W - 5.0A 16.5W
E 5.0V 45.0A 225W - 5.0A 25W
F 5.5V 45.0A 248W - 5.0A 27.5W
G 6.0V 42.0A 252W - 5.0A
30W

A
B
2.2.3 Order Examples
MEG-700A3T J1-J1-O1 A00AA
3 Slots, US Terminal type input, two 12V modules in parallel, one 24V module
APPLICATION NOTE
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Configurable Power Supply
MEG-700A series
11 www.DeltaPSU.com (Jun. 2023, Rev. 01)
2.3 Installation Instruction
2.3.1 Mounting Orientations
Fig. 2: Standard mounting orientation
Fig. 3: Vertical mounting
The Installer Requirement:
 Must have necessary electric knowledge and understand the risks of electric shock;
 Must read the safety warning from section 1.1-1.2 carefully
 Must fully understand the connections in 2.2 before installation.
APPLICATION NOTE
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Configurable Power Supply
MEG-700A series
12 www.DeltaPSU.com (Jun. 2023, Rev. 01)
Fig. 4: Position of mounting holes
Note: Always keep ≥20 mm (0.79 in) space on the fan side and on the connector side to ensure proper airflow.
APPLICATION NOTE
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Configurable Power Supply
MEG-700A series
13 www.DeltaPSU.com (Jun. 2023, Rev. 01)
2.3.2 MEG-700A Series Mechanical Outlines
Case Size: 8.5” x 3.5” x 1.63” (215.9mm x 88.9mm x 41.5mm)
Fig. 5: Dimensional drawing MEG-700A
Note:
1. Output Module Connectors: All single O/P modules are M4 x 8 mm screws, tighten between 7.0 to 10.0 kgf.cm (6.08 to 8.68 lbf.in);
Dual O/P module is PUSH IN conductor connector; Wire Strip Length: 0.315” - 0.354” (8.0 - 9.0 mm).
2. Case Material: SGCC (conductive).
3. Customer Mounting: Screw M4-type mounting holes; Max. Penetration is 3.0 mm (0.118”); Max. Torque: 4.5 kgf.cm (3.91 lbf.in)
4. Adjustable VR clockwise is to increase the output voltage.
5. All dimensions are in millimeters and inches.
APPLICATION NOTE
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Configurable Power Supply
MEG-700A series
14 www.DeltaPSU.com (Jun. 2023, Rev. 01)
MEG-A300M Series - Single Slot Single Output Module
Fig. 7: Dimensional drawing Single Slot Module
APPLICATION NOTE
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Configurable Power Supply
MEG-700A series
15 www.DeltaPSU.com (Jun. 2023, Rev. 01)
MEG-A1K2M Series - Triple Slot Single Output Module
Fig. 8: Dimensional drawing Triple Slot Module
APPLICATION NOTE
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Configurable Power Supply
MEG-700A series
16 www.DeltaPSU.com (Jun. 2023, Rev. 01)
MEG-A240M Series - Single Slot Dual Output Module
Fig. 9: Dimensional drawing Single Slot Dual Output Module
APPLICATION NOTE
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Configurable Power Supply
MEG-700A series
17 www.DeltaPSU.com (Jun. 2023, Rev. 01)
2.3.3 AC Inlet Type Option
“C” TYPE                                       “E” TYPE                                      “T” TYPE
Figure 10.  IEC320-C14 Figure 11.  European Terminal Block Figure 12. American Barrier Strip
CONDUCTOR SIZE: 14 AWG Max TIGHTENING TORQUE:2.4 Lbf.in CONDUCTOR SIZE: 14 AWG Max.
TIGHTENING TORQUE:8kgf.cm
2.3.4 Connector Definitions – Frame
Fig. 14: AC Input Connector
Fig. 15: Global Control Signals and Connector
Pin Function
PIN 1 AC Line (Phase)
PIN 2 AC Neutral
PIN 3 Chassis(Earth) Ground